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S 1158
National Park Service 100th Anniversary Commemorative Coin Act

Congress: 113 (2013–2015, Ended)
Chamber: Senate
Policy Area: Public Lands and Natural Resources
Introduced: Jun 13, 2013
Current Status: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Banking, Housing, and Urban Affairs.
Latest Action: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Banking, Housing, and Urban Affairs.  (Jun 13, 2013) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/113th-congress/senate-bill/1158 

Sponsor

Name:  Sen. Warner, Mark R. [D-VA] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: VA   •   Chamber: Senate
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Cosponsors  (74 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Sen. Enzi, Michael B. [R-WY] R · WY Jun 13, 2013

Sen. Barrasso, John [R-WY] R · WY Jun 19, 2013

Sen. Wyden, Ron [D-OR] D · OR Jun 20, 2013

Sen. Cardin, Benjamin L. [D-MD] D · MD Jun 25, 2013

Sen. Gillibrand, Kirsten E. [D-NY] D · NY Jun 25, 2013

Sen. Bennet, Michael F. [D-CO] D · CO Jun 27, 2013

Sen. Boxer, Barbara [D-CA] D · CA Jun 27, 2013

Sen. Cornyn, John [R-TX] R · TX Jul 9, 2013

Sen. Durbin, Richard J. [D-IL] D · IL Jul 9, 2013

Sen. Boozman, John [R-AR] R · AR Jul 18, 2013

Sen. Menendez, Robert [D-NJ] D · NJ Jul 18, 2013

Sen. Tester, Jon [D-MT] D · MT Jul 18, 2013

Sen. Begich, Mark [D-AK] D · AK Jul 29, 2013

Sen. Blumenthal, Richard [D-CT] D · CT Jul 29, 2013

Sen. Heinrich, Martin [D-NM] D · NM Jul 29, 2013

Sen. Stabenow, Debbie [D-MI] D · MI Jul 29, 2013

Sen. Alexander, Lamar [R-TN] R · TN Aug 1, 2013

Sen. Blunt, Roy [R-MO] R · MO Aug 1, 2013

Sen. Cantwell, Maria [D-WA] D · WA Aug 1, 2013

Sen. Chiesa, Jeff [R-NJ] R · NJ Aug 1, 2013

Sen. Collins, Susan M. [R-ME] R · ME Aug 1, 2013

Sen. Hoeven, John [R-ND] R · ND Aug 1, 2013

Sen. Isakson, Johnny [R-GA] R · GA Aug 1, 2013

Sen. Kaine, Tim [D-VA] D · VA Aug 1, 2013

Sen. King, Angus S., Jr. [I-ME] I · ME Aug 1, 2013

Sen. Moran, Jerry [R-KS] R · KS Aug 1, 2013

Sen. Schumer, Charles E. [D-NY] D · NY Aug 1, 2013

Sen. Shaheen, Jeanne [D-NH] D · NH Aug 1, 2013

Sen. Thune, John [R-SD] R · SD Aug 1, 2013

Sen. Udall, Tom [D-NM] D · NM Aug 1, 2013

Sen. Landrieu, Mary L. [D-LA] D · LA Sep 10, 2013

Sen. Levin, Carl [D-MI] D · MI Sep 10, 2013

Sen. Reed, Jack [D-RI] D · RI Sep 10, 2013

Sen. Rubio, Marco [R-FL] R · FL Sep 11, 2013

Sen. Udall, Mark [D-CO] D · CO Sep 11, 2013

Sen. Coons, Christopher A. [D-DE] D · DE Sep 12, 2013

Sen. Grassley, Chuck [R-IA] R · IA Sep 12, 2013

Sen. Murray, Patty [D-WA] D · WA Sep 12, 2013

Sen. Schatz, Brian [D-HI] D · HI Sep 12, 2013

Sen. Franken, Al [D-MN] D · MN Sep 17, 2013

Sen. Harkin, Tom [D-IA] D · IA Sep 17, 2013
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Sen. Ayotte, Kelly [R-NH] R · NH Sep 24, 2013

Sen. Carper, Thomas R. [D-DE] D · DE Sep 25, 2013

Sen. Pryor, Mark L. [D-AR] D · AR Sep 25, 2013

Sen. Risch, James E. [R-ID] R · ID Sep 25, 2013

Sen. Roberts, Pat [R-KS] R · KS Sep 25, 2013

Sen. Murkowski, Lisa [R-AK] R · AK Sep 26, 2013

Sen. Portman, Rob [R-OH] R · OH Sep 30, 2013

Sen. Sanders, Bernard [I-VT] I · VT Sep 30, 2013

Sen. Whitehouse, Sheldon [D-RI] D · RI Sep 30, 2013

Sen. Cochran, Thad [R-MS] R · MS Oct 1, 2013

Sen. Hatch, Orrin G. [R-UT] R · UT Oct 9, 2013

Sen. Baldwin, Tammy [D-WI] D · WI Oct 28, 2013

Sen. Brown, Sherrod [D-OH] D · OH Oct 28, 2013

Sen. Casey, Robert P., Jr. [D-PA] D · PA Oct 28, 2013

Sen. Hirono, Mazie K. [D-HI] D · HI Oct 28, 2013

Sen. Klobuchar, Amy [D-MN] D · MN Oct 28, 2013

Sen. Markey, Edward J. [D-MA] D · MA Oct 28, 2013

Sen. Nelson, Bill [D-FL] D · FL Oct 28, 2013

Sen. Wicker, Roger F. [R-MS] R · MS Oct 28, 2013

Sen. Hagan, Kay R. [D-NC] D · NC Oct 29, 2013

Sen. Baucus, Max [D-MT] D · MT Oct 31, 2013

Sen. Feinstein, Dianne [D-CA] D · CA Oct 31, 2013

Sen. Warren, Elizabeth [D-MA] D · MA Oct 31, 2013

Sen. Graham, Lindsey [R-SC] R · SC Nov 4, 2013

Sen. Crapo, Mike [R-ID] R · ID Nov 6, 2013

Sen. Leahy, Patrick J. [D-VT] D · VT Nov 6, 2013

Sen. Merkley, Jeff [D-OR] D · OR Nov 12, 2013

Sen. Johnson, Tim [D-SD] D · SD Nov 13, 2013

Sen. Chambliss, Saxby [R-GA] R · GA Nov 14, 2013

Sen. Mikulski, Barbara A. [D-MD] D · MD Nov 20, 2013

Sen. Murphy, Christopher [D-CT] D · CT Dec 10, 2013

Sen. Cruz, Ted [R-TX] R · TX Feb 11, 2014

Sen. Johanns, Mike [R-NE] R · NE Jul 31, 2014

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Banking, Housing, and Urban Affairs Committee Senate Referred To Jun 13, 2013

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Public Lands and Natural Resources
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Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

113 HR
627 

Related bill Apr 30, 2014: Received in the Senate and Read twice and referred to the Committee on Banking,
Housing, and Urban Affairs.

Summary  (as of Jun 13, 2013) 

National Park Service 100th Anniversary Commemorative Coin Act - Directs the Secretary of the Treasury to mint and

issue gold, silver, and half-dollar clad coins in commemoration of the 100th anniversary of the establishment of the

National Park Service (NPS).

Authorizes the issuance of coins under this Act only for a one-year period, beginning on January 1, 2016.

Requires all sales of coins minted under this Act to include a surcharge of $35 per gold coin, $10 per silver coin, and $5

per half-dollar clad coin.

Requires all of the surcharges received from the sale of such coins to be paid to the National Park Foundation for

projects and programs to help preserve and protect resources under the stewardship of the NPS and to promote public

enjoyment and appreciation of those resources.

Prohibits the surcharges paid to the Foundation from being used for land acquisition.

Actions Timeline

Jun 13, 2013: Introduced in Senate
Jun 13, 2013: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Banking, Housing, and Urban Affairs.
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